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Date .Apnl,19,2Q21

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department requested the Procurement Division solicit

bids for furnishing and installing landscape plants for Fleur Drive Medians Ml, M2, and M3; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and contacting fifty-five
(55) potential bidders with three (3) bidders responding; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid in the amounts of $67,997.94 for furnishing and
installing landscape plants for Fleur Drive Medians Ml, M2, and M3, was received from DeVries

Outdoors, Charles DeVries, Owner , 5430 Lower Beaver Rd., Des Moines, IA 50310; and

WHEREAS a Polk County Community Development Grant was awarded in the amount of

$100,000 to the Friends ofDes Moines Parks to support this phase ofFleur Drive Median planting work;
and

WHEREAS, funding is available from 2021-2022 CIP, Page 87, Fleur Drive Medians, PK195, in
the amount of $67,997.94.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City ofDes Moines,
Iowa, accepts and approves the above described award to DeVries Outdoors in the amount of $67,997.94.

Moved by to adopt.

Approved as to Form:

/s/ Ann DiDonato
Ann DiDonato

Assistant City Attorney
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CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



Bid Tab - #N21-205, Fleur Drive Medians M1-M3 Landscape Installation

^

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS:

HYDRANGEA PANICULATA 'LITTLE LIME'

HYPERICUM KALMIANUM 'SMHKBF'

PERENNIAL:

i\GASTACHE X 'BLUE FORTUNE'

ULIUM X 'SUMMER BEALHT

i^MSONIA TABERNAEMONTANA

!\STER LATERIFLORUS 'LADY IN BLACK'

3APTISIA AUSTRALIS
:ALAMINTHA NEPETA 'MONTROSE
A/HITE'

ECHINACEA PURPUREA 'MAGNUS'

:CHINACEA PURPUREA 'WHITE SWAN'

^EUCHERA MICRANTHA 'PALACE PURPLE'

-IATRIS SPICATA 'FLORISTAN VIOLET'

'ENSTEMON X 'DARK TOWERS'

'EROVSKIAATRIPLICIFOLIA

\UTUMNFIRESEDUM

iESLERIAAUTUMNALIS

iOLIDAGO RUGOSA 'FIREWORKS'

•POROBOLUS HETEROLEPIS

iTACHYS MONIERI 'HUMMELO'

/ERNONIA LETTERMANNII 'IRON
iUTTERFLY'

»ULBS:

M-LIUMX'GLOBEMASTER'

U-LIUM X 'PURPLE SENSATION'

i/IUSCARIARMENIACUM

•JARCISSUS SP.

i/IULCH:

.ITTLELIMEHYDRANGEA

ILUES FESTIVAL ST. JOHNSWORT

ILUE FORTUNE ANISE HYSSOP

1UMMER BEALTTY ORNAMENTAL ONION

;ASTERN BLUESTAR

:ALICO ASTER

ILUEWILDINDIGO

/10NTROSE WHITE CATMINT

/IAGNUS PURPLE CONEFLOWER

VHITESWANCONEFLOWER

'ALACE PURPLE CORAL BELLS

•ALL VIOLET GAYFEATHER

)ARK TOWERS BEARDTONGUE

[USSIAN SAGE

^UTUMNFIRESEDUM

tUTUMN MOOR GRASS

VRINKLELEAFGOLDENROD

RAIRIE DROPSEED

:OMMON BETONY

\ON BUTTERFLY IRONWEED

iLOBEMASTER ORNAMENTAL ONION
URPLE SENSATION ORNAMENTAL
)NION

iRAPE HYACINTH

PARKLING SPRING DAFFODIL MIX

i/lulch (Double Ground) - To include all labor and equipment to install 3" of Double

iround Mulch over all landscape areas. Mulch to be provided by the City. Price for
ransport and install only.
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Devries

Outdoors

$12,582.28

$4,673.21

$1,223.17

$3,762.32

$3,854.34

$885.78

$1,897.48

$2,950.74

$1,671.44

$731.38

$1,008.80

$1,462.51

$1,071.16

$769.21

$1,210.56

$6,980.72

$340.47

$5,702.56

$895.31

$526.80

$3,231.90

$1,077.30

$3,686.40

$1,382.10

$4,420.00

$67,997.94

Re Bud LLC

$12,118.00

$4,392.00

$1,261.00

$4,192.00

$2,737.00

$592.00

$1,599.00

$3,744.00

$1,768.00

$870.00

$1,040.00

$2,618.00

$1,159.00

$793.00

$1,536.00

$10,224.00

$432.00

$8,352.00

$1,136.00

$630.00

$2,295.00

$540.00

$5,120.00

$1,530.00

$2,380.00

$73,058.00

Whitfield's

$8,048.98

$3,362.93

$2,389.11

$6,453.06

$4,528.93

$1,040.81

$1,850.33

$5,763.42

$3,349.68

$1,428.54

$1,970.40

$2,930.97

$1,502.43

$1,502.43

$2,364.48

$13,989.84

$665.01

$11,428.32

$1,748.73

$738.90

$3,088.80

$2,211.30

$35,916.80

$7,435.80

$4,080.80

$129,790.80


